 Holcombe Brook Primary School - Summer Term Diary 2018
 Specific times, etc. to follow as appropriate
	Wednesday, 18th April
	Y3 Swimming Lessons start (pm) Group 1

	Tuesday, 24th April 
	Communitree Initiative – Reception Class

	Tuesday, 1st May
	Communitree Initiative – Year 4

	Wednesday, 2nd May
	Reception Parents’ Evening

	Thursday, 3rd May
	Election Day (school remains open)

	Monday, 7th May
	BANK HOLIDAY

	Tuesday, 8th May
	Y6 Class Photographs

	Tuesday, 8th May
	Communitree Initiative – Year 4

	Monday 14th May – Friday 18th May
	KS2 SATs Testing

	Tuesday, 15th May
	Communitree Initiative – Year 1

	Tuesday, 15th May
	PTA Meeting Hare & Hounds 7pm

	Thursday, 17th May
	Governors’ Finance/Premises Meeting 7pm

	Tuesday, 22nd May
	Communitree Initiative – Year 1

	Wednesday, 23rd May
	Holcombe Brook Proms

	Thursday, 24th May
	PTA Sponsored Bounce

	Thursday 24th May
	School closes for half term break

	Sunday, 27th May
	PTA Duck Race

	Monday, 4th June
	School re-opens 

	Tuesday, 5th June
	Communitree Initiative – Year 2

	Wednesday, 6th June
	Y1/2 and Y2 Blackpool Zoo – School Trip

	Wednesday, 6th June
	Y3 Swimming Lessons start (pm) Group 2

	Friday, 8th June
	R and Y1 Blackpool Zoo – School Trip

	w/c Monday, 11th June
	Y1 Phonics Screening Tests

	Monday, 11th June
	Governors’ Teaching and Learning Committee 6pm

	Tuesday, 12th June
	Communitree Initiative – Year 2

	Tuesday, 12th June
	Dementia Friends’ Workshop Visit Y5 and Y6

	Friday, 15th June
	Sports Day KS2 (am) and KS1 (pm)

	Tuesday, 19th June
	Communitree Initiative – Year Reception

	Thursday, 21st June
	Reserve Sports Day KS2 (am) and KS1 (pm)

	Friday, 22nd June
	Eid Party

	Tuesday, 26th June
	Communitree Initiative – Year 6 (tbc)

	Friday, 29th June – 1st July
	Robinwood Trip – Y5

	Monday, 2nd July
	Main Governors’ Meeting – 7pm

	Tuesday, 3rd July 
	Communitree Initiative – Year 6

	Friday, 6th July – 8th July
	Robinwood Trip Y6

	Tuesday, 10th July and
Wednesday, 11th July
	Y6 End of Year production – 6.45pm

	Wednesday, 11th July
	Y2 Celebration Assembly

	Friday, 6th July
	School Reports will be sent out to Parents

	Friday, 13th July
	Y6 Presentation Evening and Disco 6.45pm until 9pm

	Friday, 13th July
	Nursery Graduation 9.10am

	Tuesday, 17th July
	Communitree Initiative – Year 6

	Thursday, 19th July 
	Bake Sale

	Thursday, 19th July
	Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 9.10am

	Thursday, 19th July
	School closes 2.30pm for Summer Break

	Tuesday, 4th September
	School re-opens for Y1-Y6

	Wednesday,5th September
	School re-opens for Reception pupils


Please note arrangements may need to change due to school priorities. Please check for text updates and letters coming home.
